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STOCKS OF D AY AND POULTRY PRODUC rs - AIXfl.ST 1, 1960 

UAtRY BUT1? 

At the opening of business on August 1, 1950 the stocks of 
croanry butter on hand in Canada  amounted to 60,963,000 lb. Cold Store 
warehouses had in store 44,840,000 lb. while dairy factories held 15,423,000 lb. 
Butter In transit amounted to '700,000 lb. The summary total was higher than 
last year by 1.1 mIllion pounds. The five year average of August 1 stocks is 
55 9 798,000 lb. The July 1950 "Into-storage" movement was 11.5 million tounds 
as compared with a similar movement of 16.0 million pounds 1 sat year. 

IIZESE 
The total stocks of cheese were 36,381,000 lb. consisting of 

35,636,000 lb. Canadian 441,000 lb. Imported and 304,000 lb. in transit. The 
sumrnaiy total was higher than last year by 6.3 million pounds and showed an 
"out-of-storage" movennt of 2.2 million pounds. 

C0N0}T1?MD LIILX PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 37,021,000 lb. which  was a decrease of 18.1 million pounds from 
last year. The apparent ncu 'into-storage" rnovoment of evaporated whole milk 
for July 1950 was 11,5 million pounds. The chief by-product skimiilk powder 
amounted to 8,047,000 lb. a decrease of 4.1 million pounds from last year and 
an Increase of 1.4 million pounds over last month. Stocks of frozen cream 
amounted to 777,000 lb. on August 1, 1960. Ice cream stocks anunted to 884,000 
gallons as compared with 881,000 gallons on July 1. 

EGOS 
On August 1, 1950 thore were 409,000 cases of cold storae eggs 

reported 76,OCO cases of fresh eggs and 6,000 cases of shell eggs in transit 
Frozi eggs totalled 11,285 OO lb. being 4.7 million pounds higher than the 
19 figure. The net "Out-of-storage" movement for July 1960 was 144 thousand 
pounds as compared with a similar novennt of 671,000 lb. durIng July 1949. 

DRESSED POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on August 1, 1950 was higher 
than last year by 1.8 mIllion pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement of 2.7 
million pounds is shoin for the month of July 1950. Chickens in stock amounted 
to 3,142,000 lb, fcwl to 1,967,000 lb. and turkeys to 2,635,000 lb. not 
including estimates. There were no stocks of dressed poultry in transit on 
August 1, 1950. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BTT1' 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - AUS 	1060 

AUGUST 1, 1960 	July 1, 1950 	August 1, 
PR,IMINARY 	Revi s ad 	1949 

- thousand pounds - 

.J 4tL tJ Ii 

IN X)ID STORWS 
IN I)AIRY F;JTcRIS 
IN ThANSIT 
irince idward Island 
In Cold Storages 
In D 0 iry Factories 

Nova Jcoti 
In 0o1 Storages 
In Dairy Factorie. 

Nev !3runswick 
In Cold 5torages 
In Dairy Factories 
uebec 

In Cold itorapes 
In Dr1ry Factories 

Ontario 
In 'old Storages 
In Daiiy Factories 

Monit oba 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy iactorie 
3a3katchewan 
In Cold 3toraes 
In Da iry Factories 

TOTAL 60,963 49,445 59,875 
44,840 32,551 43,190 
15,423 15,554 16,195 

700 1,340 490 
TOTAL 596 - 	 560 604 

I 20? 
596 560 397 

T0AL 397 968 957 
627 738 566 
270 230 391 

TOTAL 2,768 1,007 2,319 
1,859 1,111 1,149 

909 796 1,170 
T0TLL 18,132 13,330 20,874 

15,592 10,544 18,212 
2.540 2,786 2,662 

10,579 _8747 14106 
6,445 5,263 9,837 
4,134 3,484 4,269 

TOTAL  1895 9 4 83 
12,399 9,674 8,015 
1,198 1 3 221 1,468 

TUrAL  4269 36 4,518 
1,078 575 1,230 
3,191 3,090 3,288 

rLlherta 	 TOTAL 7841 _546 
In Cold Storaes 5,534 3,419 3,c1 
In Dairy Factories 2,257 3,127 2,220 

itish  Oo lumbia 	L'OTAL 1,584 1,487 1,273 
In Jold Storages 1,256 1,227 943 
In iJally Factories 328 260 330 

5 year average 194 5 - 49 55,798 
- 

DAIRY BUTR 	 lb. 	 1,173 	 470 	1,243 

.JHY J3UTT 	 lb. 	 23,000 	 157,000 	140,00C 

Less than three firlils reportiri this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1.ded with dairy factories. 



P2c3  P HE 	 3. 

In C1d Gtorages And Dairy FaothrieH in Canada -_AUT1j950 

- 1JG153T 1, 1950 
H1I:INzY 

Jt1 y 	1, 1950 
Revi .ed 

- 	uis t 	J., 
1949 

- thnusand pounds - 
TOT.L 	36,331 38,605 , , _30 1 065 

IN 	CL) 3'rorAGhs 29,9 30,427 21,354 
IN DAIRY FACT0RI3 6,287 7,36? 8,267 
I'OHTi1) 441 507 102 
IN PhNSIT 304 	- 304 342 

1rjrL3e 	idviard 	Island TCL'iL 	53 43 220 
In Col. Utora-3s 6 0 142 
I:L Dairy i?ctories 47 43 78 

lova Ceotla TOLL 88 84 67 
I: 	c1d itorages BR 84 67 

Xev13runswjck TcYPL 293 364 127 
In Cold Stora'es 245 323 67 
In Dairy Factories 48 41 60 

•.uebec T0TL 19,975 10,802 
In cold Storages 13,519 1t3,980 8,907 
In D5iry Factories 1,456 1,730 1,805 

Ontario T(YI7.L 11,754 13,475 15,000 
In Cold Stcraes 7,524 8,642 9,650 
In Dairy Factories 4,07c 4.F53 t,350 

anitobn TOTAL 935 - 	819 _078 
In Cold Storages 804 679 019 
In Dairy Fact..ories 131 140 159 

Ja'3kethcW8n T01?L 1 .33 -  222 354 
In C01d Storages 87 48 93 
In Dairy Factories 96 174 261 

1b3rta T0TA. 1,796 1,565 1,487 
In Cold Jtorages 1,387 1,192 1,056 
In Jslry Faceories 409 373 431 
;ritish 	o1utrbj a • 	TcP1L 559 512 436 
In Cold 	torai-es 529 479 453 
InJir. 	actcri 	n  33 33 

, 	DAIRY io:ucr 	ORD 1iUWING 
11 ;LUiJ 12,468 13,396 5,344 

Less thm three firms renorting, this itera. The figtzea therefore cannot be 
shown but are incied with daixy factories. 



4. 	 STOKSOF ICE CREAM AND FROZEN CREAM Th 

0LD cUMRAGSS AND DAIRY FACT(Iil iS IN CANADA - A3GU3T 1 ,_i_ 

SP0CK3 OF ICE CREAM AtKUST 1, 1950 July 1, 1950 	Aust 1, 
(or mix eiuivalent) PRELI?INARY Ievlsed 1949 

- thousand gallona - 

CAWDA 884 881 

k. 	z. 	I. 4 4 
N. 	S. 38 37 not 
N.B. 15 17 
quebec 185 223 available 
Ontario 405 345 
Manittoba 45 
Saskatchewan 43 56 
Alberta 54 55 
I3ritjsh Colunbth 95 - 91 

STO3 OF 1'ROZ24 CRA1WI 
(ipounis of cream) 

- thousand pounds - 

487 279 184 

Ontario 287 166 462 

Other Provinces 3 19 23 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 777 464 669 



3T03KS OF JoNc['liA'rD .:aK fl OU) roc, 	ii0U 	5. 

AND DAIRY FACTOPI3 IN CZADA 0.'LD AND !I.- L) BY/OR FOP &UFACTUliH- .UGU3T 1/50 

Yith Cornoarative Figures for last year and last month 

ucur 1, io ruly 1, 1 b 0 	u us t 1, 
PRLIINARY 	Revised 	1949 

thousnd pounds -, 

CONCTTRATZD '.WHOLE MILK 

Condensed dholo Mjlk 
)ondon;ed Mle Mjlk (case) 
ondensed Nholo Llilk (buk) 

Evaporated .Vhole Milk 

3hc1e Iilk iowder 
ipray Process 
Holler Process 

CoN3 1 1qTRArJ MILK BY-1 1ROUUCT3 

kirn_.ijlk 
..k1:a j1k: 	Condn 

vap orated 

844 1 , 279 2,206 
409 831 1,618 
435 448 538 

37,021 25,513 55,147 

1.748 l7l8 3 1 599 
1, 	10 1,613 3, 406 

138 105 183 

752 	- 606 
162 	238 	316 
522 	514 	290 

Skimrr.ilk Pordor 	8,04? 	6,660 	l2,162 

Human Food: 
Spray Process 4,923 / 3,679 5,199 
Roller Proce 	in Bags 484 258 35? 
Roller Process in Bbls. 2,532 2,496 6,053 

nirnl Feed 108 217 553 
3utterrnllk Powder 637 354 946 
Casoin 351 295 1,397 

There were also on hand 8,583,000 	of vaporated Ahole Milk in the hands of 
111o1esalers, but not included here. 

/ Estintos inluded in tteso fires aro as fo1lcyis: 
Iholo Milk Pov.der, Spray Process 225,000 lb. kixrLui1k Powder, 3pr 	Process 
80,000 lb. Roller Process in Bbls, 27,000 lb. and Jasein 45,000 lb. 



6, 	EGGS IN UL) SroRA&3 AND DAY FCTt)RI3 IF ChNADA - AUTJST 1, 1900 

p11th Comparative Fi'urs for last year and for last nnt1i 

COLD_STOP ITB  

AUG. 1, 	July 1, August 1, 	UG, 1, 	July 1, 	uu8t 1, 
1950 	1950 	149 	1950 	io 

PRiLIMINARY hevis ed 	 IiIINARY Revised 

- 	 thaisind cases 	- - 	 thouannd cases 	- 

409 ,L 460 587 6J 88 44 
iarjtimea - 2 2 2 

b&3e 16 90 11 5 7 5 
Onlario 198 239 329 11 16 11 
1enitoha 68 69 118 4 28 8 

Saskatchewen 34 33 39 6 14 8 
Alberta 61 64 06 12 17 7 
r. 	o1umhia 29 33 4 4 4 4 

FR011' GC3 coo D. 

AJGWT 1, 1900 July 1,  
PRELIMINARY 1950 1949 

P0L YOLK VHIT3 TDAL TOTAL 'roria. 

CAN ADA 815 7 1,266 11,429 94 
aritiaes 229 12 50 291 291 307 

1,396 538 772 2,706 2,717 1,339 
Ontario 2,967 469 494 3,930 4,203 2,141 
1anitob6 1,566 221 398 2,185 1,923 1,884 
Saskatchewan 588 - 7 595 876 304 
Alberta 1,031 24 124 1,179 1,082 424 
Br. 	o1ujbia 380  2 17 399 337 195 

- 000 cases - 

XJGUST j 	195 C 	Juiy1j950 Ai ist1,1O9 
GG 	TJL.LAPY 

Shell Zggs 485 548 631 
In 11ransit (page 13) 6 8 6 
Frozen Egzs ( 38.5 lb, per 	se) 293 297 171 

T52AL 	 784 	 055 	 008 
These figuis include est intes of 3,000 casèá 6T 	raes, 2,000 cases 
Fresh 4gs and 200,000 lb. Frozen igcs for firns failing, to report on tirr. 
These estintes are not incliiied in the data of the individual provinces. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 
	

7. 

ATUITST 1, 1950 

ith Comparative Figures for la3t year and Revised Totals for last month 

BTJTT!'R CPJ - 	 EGGS - (000 cases) 
Croemery (000 lb.) Cheddar t0C0 lb. Cold storage ehh 

AUG. 	1, 	Au',. 	1, AUG. 1, 	Aug. 1, ATZ. 1, 	Aug. 1, .tUG. 	1,  
1930 	1949 1950 	1949 1950 	1949 1950 

uebec 3,272 2,450 106 107 (x) 8 1 
Montreal 12,212 15,948 18,397 8,730 6 2 4 
Toronto 5,595 8,747 1,1 1,877 10 2 5 
.Iinaipeg 12,781 8,299 846 975 (x) 115 33 
Regina 851 975 36 32 	( 11 8 1 
Saskatoon 477 374 122 107 	( 6 1 

dmonton 1,282 2,545 512 769 41 62 9 
Calgary 1,526 981 916 343 14 19 2 
Vancouver 1253 - 987 41 384 27 33 

TOTAL 9 CITI2 42,249 41,306 22397137_184 225 59 
July 1, 1950 
(revised) 32,500 22639  195 63 

- FROZ2N EGGS - 	 (000 lb. 

AGtT1jO August 1, 
0L YOLK 	31ITES TOTAL 1949 

TOTAL 

282 42 36 360 232 
Montreal 799 496 737 2,032 1,102 
Poronto 2,077 187 441 2,705 1,335 
41nriip 1,566 221 398 2,185 1,884 
Regina ( 	 192 - 3 ( 	 195 90 
Uuskatoon ( - - ( 77 
dmonton 723 4 112 839 306 
alp,ary 241 20 U 272 118 

Vancouver L 357 - 13 370 173 

TOTAL 9 CIISS 	 6 , 23970_7 	8,958 	5317 
July 1, 1950 
(revised ) 	 8 1 716 
Note: Of the pre1iiuinaiy totals fcr Canada at Aiust 1, 1O the above cfties' 

stocks were: 
Lreanery i3utter 70.1 Choese 61, 	S11 Eggs 50.1% Froz 	gs ?9.43 

(x) Le 33 than t e firim reporting this it em. The fig ize a there for a cannot be 
shown separately but are tncluied in total. 

,L 	Iycluding New destminster. 



Be 	 DBS310 POULTRY- 

STOCKS IN 0LJ STOIAG 3, KILLTh(' iLiE'3 

ith 'ornparative Figures 

.UGUST1, July 1, 	.ugust 1, ,T,l13T 1, July 1, 	u 	t 	1, 
1950 1950 	199 10 190C 	194c.i 

JRxLIMThAJY hovis ed LIMIJ(r ievined 

- thousand 	- 	 - 	Lisndnounds - 

T)TL 	 R() ILJRS 

8,892 	11,471 	7,116 	436 	459 	605 

Mariti:qes 266 396 390 7 3 7 
)..uebec 2,913 3,990 2,265 282 296 375 
Ontario 2,323 3,014 2,044 73 84 131 
Manitoba 1,585 2,232 1,071 20 20 11 
3akatchewn 138 179 332 - 2 
Alberta 704 958 466 22 19 37 
Br. Columbia 620 702 545 32 35 40 

CHICKENS 
	

t IL 

CANADA 3,142 	3,917 	2,108 	1,967 	3,303 	2,282 

L':aritimes 90 117 185 71 126 137 
uohe 1,241 1,414 689 378 1,114 438 

Ontario 759 971 745 819 1,070 806 
1anitoba 701 983 228 268 524 469 

3asktchewan 31 33 58 75 47 167 
Alborta 1F9 276 94 216 260 159 
Br. Columbia 131 123 109 140 162 106 

DUCKS 	 G3E 

C.4I1A 	 161 	141 	203 	58 	59 	38 

ariti crieS 1 2 7 '3 3 3 
•.uebec 113 93 121 8 1C 2 
Ontario 29 30 63 25 22 20 
Man itoba 9 9 1 14 13 1 
Saskaehewan - - - 1 1 
Alberta 1 2 1 7 8 5 
Br. Columbia 8 5 10 1 2_ 6 



AXUST 1, 1950 
	

9. 

AND DAIRY FAOP0RIS IN ANA1)A 

for last year and last rnont.h 

AUGUST 1, July 1, August 1, 	AUGUST 1, July 1, tugust 1, 
1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	 PRSLIMINARY hovised 

- thousand pounds- 	- thctisand pounds - 

	

TUFKEYS 
	

TTSTTk' 

CANADA 
	

2,635 	3,406 	1,734 	150 	186 	146 

Meritimea 88 134 47 6 11 4 
%*bec 880 1,050 617 11 13 23 

OntarIo 537 732 255 81 105 24 
Manitoba 555 657 312 18 26 49 
Saskatchewan 32 95 72 - 1 30 
Alberta 261 388 162 8 5 8 
Br. Ooljumbi a 282 350 269 26 25 8 

POULTRY SUMMARY 

AUGUST 1, 	July 1, 1950 	August 1 
1950 	Revised 	1949 

PR1LI14INARY 

- thousand pounds - 

anadian (as above) 	 8,892 , 	 11,471 	 7,116 
Imported 	 - 	 - 
IN TRANSIT (rae13 ) 	 - 	 100 	 - 

TOTAL. 	 8.892 	 11571 	7.125 
These fiEures inclti.Ie an estinte of 343,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on tirie. 
These estintee are not inc1ued in the vax'ious classifications or in the 
speciStc krovIres. 



10. 	 STOCKS OF DRESD POULTRY IN NINE 

Vit h coat I ye f  i euras for last veer and 

AIJOTJST :i, Jar iz t 1, AU(UST 1, August 1, 
1950 1949 1950 1949 

PRELIIdINA.RY RLIMfl'URY 

- thcusand pounds - - thrusarLd pOUflr1-J - 

TOTAL 1R0ILRS 

uebec 255 146 43 30 

Montreal 2,332 1,788 70 111 

rorto 1,543 1,173 49 82 

Üthrilpog 1,534 1,060 20 11 

Rejna 	. Saskatr. 65 195 - 4 

Edmonton 390 265 5 10 

C.i1ry 296 159 16 27 

Vancouver 530 477 25 26 

TOTAL 9 CITI!3 7,130 	/1 5 0 263 228 301 
July 1, 	1950 (revised) 9365 224 

CHICKENS F0VL 

quebec 63 26 32 18 

u1Iit1 1,079 634 327 395 

foxnto 391 298 603 580 

alnnipeg 701 226 267 462 

Regina & Saskatoon is 39 40 91 

i&nonton 113 54 125 101 

Calgary 74 31 82 29 

\rcouv er  115 85 - 122 92 

TGPtL 9 	I'rIES 2,554 1,393 1,598 1,768 
July 11950 (revthed) 3,274 -  2,723 
#This tctal includes cn estinte of 135,000 lb. 	for Artm failing to report on tii. 

rI-ds estirnate is not inc1ied in the various 21assifiations 	or 	in the specific 
cities. 

L Inc1uing New 	Testminster. 



	

OITI3 OF CANADA - A1JCWT 1. 1950 	 11. 

~omparativo fot a].s for 1stnionth 

AUGU32 1 	ugust 1, AUGU3T 1, 	August 1 

	

1950 	 1949 	1950 	 1949 
PRLIMIflJW 	 PRLThIN AHY 

- 

 

thousand pouiña - 	 - thousand poums- 

DU3_  

uebec 14 9 - 2 

Montreal 99 110 8 - 

Torto 25 53 23 20 

•J1nntpog 9 1 14 1 

Regina & Saskatoon - - - 1 

drnonton - 1 2 1 

Caliary - - 5 3 

Vancauvr, 8 - 	 6 - 6 

T'1AL 9 	ITIS 154 180 52 34 
July 1, 1950 (revlsed) 133 48 - 

TURKY3 DNCLAi33IFID 

uobec 103 61 - - 

ontrea1 740 516 10 22 

Toronto 444 139 8 1 

dinnlpeq,  555 311 18 48 

1teina & Sacat'on '' 30 - 30 

dmonton 140 95 5 3 

a1gary 116 64 3 

Vancouver ,L 234 - _254 26 8 

TOTAL 9 CITI3 2,339 1,470 70 117 
July 1 	1950 (revised L_ 2 884 79 
,L 	Irldiri.- 	i'i .(stiii rter 



12, 	 CARLOADS 

BlfrTiiR CPE31. EGGS AND 

Hoported by 

.11th Coiparative Figes 

VJGWT 1,  1950 Iuly 1, 1950 	Augt 1, 
PRILIMINAW1 
	

1949 

IN TRANS]T 	 BUrTM 

- 	 thousand pounls -- 
C/.NADA 

?cO j340 490__- 
Maritime ProvinceS 70 70 - 

Z?.uebec - 175 - 

Ontario 245 465 140 
Manitoba 70 245 140 
Saskatchewan 70 70 35 
Lllberta 105 70 - 

I3ritith 	Columbia 140 - 245 175 

At Principal Railway TermInals , 

Toronto 	 70 	 175 	105 
innipe 	 - 	 35 	 35 

Vancotwer 	 140 	 ic 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHSE 

	

-- 	
- thousand potuis - 

CANADA 

	

_3 	 304 

uebec 114 - 	 190 
Ontario - 114 
ManItoba - 114 	 38 
3askathewan 76 76 	 38 
Alberta 76 - 	 38 
Br it I th Columb Ia 38 	- - - 	 38 

At Principal R8 ilwoy Terminals ,1 

Montr1 	 - 	 - 	 190 
finnipeg 	 - 	 76 	 38 
Vane ouv er 	 - 	- 	 38 

Figuros for "1erniinals" included w1I7'In Transit". 



!UJGST 1 1950 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIP IN CANADA 

Railway 3ompanies 

for lost year and last nnth 

AUGUST 1, 1950 	Ju17 1, lfl 	August 1, 
PRELIMINANY 	 1949 

TN TRANSIT  

cases 	 cases 	cases - 

CANADA 	 6,000 	 7,800 	6,000 

Maritime Provinces 600 - 	 - 

,uebec 1,200 600 - 

Ontario 3,000 1,200 2,400 
Manitoba 600 1,800 2,400 
Saskatchewan 600 600 - 

Alberta - 1,200 600 
British 	olunbla - 2,400 600 

At Principal Railway 'Permils 

Montreal 	 1,200 	 - 	 - 
Toronto 	 600 	 - 	 - 
i1nnlpeg 	 - 	 600 	 600 
Vanjouver - 	 290 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 - 	 100 	 - 

Manitoba  
Alberta 	 - 	 25 	 - 
British Columbia 	 - 	50  
, Figures for "Perminals" inclWed with "In Transit" 

Average Net 	lg,htn per Cr1oad 	3uttt3r Poultry 
1b lb. 1. 

Domestic 38,000 600 2,00O 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are In accordance with order of Transport Cxitroller T304F. 



STATS:S CANADA LBPAPY 
BIBLIOTHE - 	TSTFQUE CANADA 
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